
What's When & Whose Who  

ASF 2023-2024 

 
ANNUAL MEETINGS 

 

Mankato ASF General Membership Meetings; ZOOM: 12:00PM-1:00PM 

Wednesday, September 13th; AH 007 or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, October 18th; CSU 245 or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, November 15th; AH 007 or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, December 13th; TBD or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, January 17th; CSU 245 or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, February 21st; CSU 245 or https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, March 20th; CSU 253/4/5 or zoom: https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, April 10th; CSU 253/4/5 or zoom: https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

Wednesday, May 8th; CSU 253/4/5 or zoom: https://minnstate.zoom.us/j/95842576222  

 

Mankato ASF Executive Board Meetings; ZOOM  

Wednesday, August 30th, 2023; 8:00AM-9:30AM 
Wednesday, September 27th, 2023; 8:00AM-9:30AM 

Wednesday, October 18th, 2023; 8:00AM-9:30AM  
Wednesday, November 28th, 2023; 8:00AM-9:30AM 

Wednesday, January 31st, 2024; 8:00AM-9:30AM 
Wednesday, February 28th, 2024; 8:00AM-9:30AM 
Wednesday, March 27th, 2024; 8:00AM-9:30AM 

Wednesday, April 24th, 2024; 8:00AM-9:30AM  
 

Mankato ASF Meet & Confer 

Thursday, September 7th, 2023; 1:15PM-2:45PM  
Thursday, October 5th, 2023; 1:15PM-2:45PM  

Thursday, November 2nd, 2023; 1:15PM-2:45PM  
Thursday, December 7th, 2023; 1:15PM-2:45PM  

Thursday, January 25th, 2024; 1:15PM-2:45PM 
Thursday, February 29th, 2024; 1:15PM-2:45PM  

Thursday, April 4th, 2024; 1:15PM-2:45PM 
Thursday, May 2nd, 2024; 1:15PM-2:45PM  

  

State ASF Meet & Confer 

Friday, September 29th, 2023; 9:30AM-12:00PM 

Friday, December 1st, 2023; 9:30AM-12:00PM 
Friday, February 16th, 2024; 9:30AM-12:00PM 
Friday, May 17th, 2024; 9:30AM-12:00PM 

 

 

BASICS 

HR Contacts  

Jill Frederickson – Director 

Angie – ASF Specialist 
 
Management Reps 

David Jones – VP Student Affairs & Enrollment Management 
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Mankato Division Administrative Assistant Contacts 

Executive Assistant Office of the Provost: Amber Powers 
Executive Assistant Student Affairs and Enrollment Management: Marla Bock 

Administrative Assistant Finance and Administration: Ranae Hiniker 
Executive Assistant IT Solutions: Beth Bjorklund 
Executive Assistant Strategic Business, Education and Regional Partnerships: Cindy Friesen  

Executive Assistant University Advancement: Angela Hermel  
Executive Assistant Student Success, Analytical and Integrated Planning: Angela Bosacker  

Executive Assistant Diversity and Inclusion: Jackie Dittrich  
Chief of Staff: Sheri Sargent  

 

Minnesota State Colleges & Universities System Address 

30 East 7th Street 

St. Paul, MN 55101-7804 
 

Teamsters Local 320 Address 

3001 University Ave #500 
Minneapolis, Mn 55414 

 

Teamsters Local 320 Contact Info – General Number 

General Phone Number: 612-378-8700 

 

Teamsters Local 320 Membership Questions Contacts 

Brian Aldes – President/Business Agent, sgabriel@teamsterslocal320.org, 1-612-378-8700 
Gus Froemke – Business Agent, gfroemke@teamsterslocal320.org  
 

Campus Bargaining Unit Leaders 

ASF – Marie Slotemaker, President 
IFO – Sherrise Truesdale, President 
MAPE – Matt Potocnik, President  
MMA – Matt Clay 

AFSCME – Erin Haroldson, President 
 

ASF Public Bulletin Board 

Wigley Administration 2nd Floor 
Located in the middle of the hallway, North Side 

Expectations: Current Officers of ASF and Teamsters posted, along with timely public 
announcements 

 
MANKATO ASF LEADERSHIP POSITIONS 

 

ASF Mankato Exec Team 

President: Marie Slotemaker 

President Elect: Liz Steinborn-Gourley 
Vice President: Tracy Stokes-Hernandez 
Secretary: Katie Hodgden 

Treasurer: Lindsay Smith 
Negotiator: Linda Meidl 

Alternate Negotiator: Kasi Johnson 
Membership Chair: Riley Devenport 

C0-Lead Steward Coordinators: Margaret Hesser & Kristel Seth 
Legislative Liaison: Carolyn Nelson 
Member at Large: Peter Hausladen 

mailto:sgabriel@teamsterslocal320.org
mailto:gfroemke@teamsterslocal320.org


 

ASF Past Presidents 

Mandy Weister (2020-2022) 
Mel Iverson (2019-2020) 

Jamie Van Boxel (2018-2019) 
Sara Granberg-Rademacker (2016-2018) 
Jean Clarke (2014-2016) 

Shirley Murray (2012-2014) 
Linda Meidl (2010-2012) 

Joel Johnson (2005-2009) 
Mary Dowd (2003-2004) 
Cindy Janney (2001-2002) 

Mike Hodapp (2000-2001) 
Margaret Hesser (2/1998-6/1998) 

 

ASF Union Stewards 

* Margaret Hesser (Co-Lead Steward) 

* Kristel Seth (Co-Lead Steward) 
Sara Granberg-Rademacker 

Sara Hausladen 

Lindsay Henderson 

Marie Slotemaker 

Amy Staloch 

 

 

STATE ASF LEADERSHIP POSITIONS 

 

ASF State Executive Board 

Kristy Modrow, ASF State President, St. Cloud State University 
George McConnell, ASF State Vice President, Bemidji State University 
Tracy Rahim, ASF State Past President & State Grievance Officer, Winona State University  
Mandy Weister, ASF State Treasurer, Minnesota State University, Mankato 

Bonner Karger, ASF Secretary, Bemidji State University 
Josh Lease, Legislative Chair, St. Cloud State University 

Bill Baldus, State Membership Chair, Metropolitan State University 
Jeet Sausen, ASF State Equity & Inclusion Chair, Southwest Minnesota State University 
Brian Aldes, Business Agent, Teamster 320 

Steve Fox, Moorhead ASF President 
Katie Jackson, St. Cloud State University ASF President 

Phillip Fuehrer, Metropolitan State University ASF President 
Rebecca Sims, Winona ASF President 

Jefferson (Jay) Lee, Southern Minnesota State University ASF President  
Michael Simpson, Bemidji ASF President  
Marie Slotemaker, Mankato ASF President 

  
 

MEET & CONFER (M&C) 

 

Local: 

M&C Mankato Management Team 

President: Dr. Edward Inch 
Provost: Dr. David Hood 
Vice President for Student Affairs, Enrollment Management: David Jones 
Vice President for Finance and Administration: Richard Straka 



Vice President for IT Solutions: Mark Johnson 
Vice President for Strategic Partnerships: Vacant  

Vice President for University Advancement: Kent Stanley 
Vice President for Student Success, Analytics and Integrated Planning: Lynn Akey 

Vice President for Institutional Diversity: Henry Morris 
Chief of Staff: Sheri Sargent  

 

M&C ASF Mankato Team (9 spots)  

President: Marie Slotemaker 

President Elect: Liz Steinborn-Gourley 
Vice President: Tracy Stokes-Hernandez 
Secretary: Katie Hodgden 

Treasurer: Lindsay Smith 
Negotiator: Linda Meidl 

Lead Steward Coordinator: Margaret Hesser 
Legislative Liaison: Carolyn Nelson 

Member at Large: Peter Hausladen 
 

State: 

M&C ASF State Team (17 Spots) 

Kristy Modrow, ASF State President, St. Cloud State University 
George McConnell, ASF State Vice President, Bemidji State University 
Tracy Rahim, ASF State Past President & State Grievance Officer, Winona State University  
Mandy Weister, ASF State Treasurer, Minnesota State University, Mankato 

Bonner Karger, ASF Secretary, Bemidji State University 
Josh Lease, Legislative Chair, St. Cloud State University 

Bill Baldus, State Membership Chair, Metropolitan State University 
Jeet Sausen, ASF State Equity & Inclusion Chair, Southwest Minnesota State University 
Brian Aldes, Business Agent, Teamster 320 

Steve Fox, Moorhead ASF President 
Katie Jackson, St. Cloud State University ASF President 

Phillip Fuehrer, Metropolitan State University ASF President 
Rebecca Sims, Winona ASF President 

Jefferson (Jay) Lee, Southern Minnesota State University ASF President  
Michael Simpson, Bemidji ASF President  
Marie Slotemaker, Mankato ASF President 

 
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

 

Board of Trustees 

At Large: Alex Cirillo 
At Large: Dawn Erlandson 

At Large: George Soule, Vice Chair 
At Large: Jim Grabowska 
Congressional District 1: Kathy Sheran 

Congressional District 2: April Nishimura 
Congressional District 3: Tim Huebsch 

Congressional District 4: Javier Morillo 
Congressional District 4: Jay Cowles 
Congressional District 6: Cheryl Tefer 

Congressional District 7: Roger Moe, Chair 
Interim Board Director: Kari Campbell 

State University Student Rep: Idman Ibrahim 



Community College Student Rep: Christopher Richter 
Technical College Student Rep: Micah Coatie 

 

USEFUL LINKS 

 

ASF WEBSITE 
ASF CONTRACT 2021-2023 
ASF BY-LAWS 
ASF CONSTITUTION 

ASF POSITION ALLOCATION MATRIX 
INSTITUTIONAL ORGANIZATION CHARTS 

 

Mankato ASF Members 

 

LAST_N

AME 

FIRS

T_NA

ME 

MIDD

LE_NA

ME 

Member or 

Non-Member 

BLD

G_CO

DE DEPARTMENT INTERNET_ADDR 

Adams 

Kennet

h L Member TN 

Science, Engineering & 

Tech., College of kenneth.adams@mnsu.edu 

Albright Emily 
 

Member TC 

Undergraduate 

Admissions emily.albright@mnsu.edu 

Altomari 

Micha

el Francis Member PS Academic Affairs michael.altomari@mnsu.edu 

Alvarez Lejla 
 

Member 
 

University Advising lejla.alvarez.2@mnsu.edu 

Anderson Scott 
 

Member PA Theatre and Dance                        scott.anderson-2@mnsu.edu 

Anderson Shala 
 

Member WC Children's House                         shala.anderson@mnsu.edu 

Anderson

-Smith 

Lindsa

y 
 

Member AH 

College of Arts and 

Humanities lindsay.anderson.2@mnsu.edu 

Ardner 

Benja

min 
 

Member 
 

Academic Advising, 

Aviation benjamin.ardner.2@mnsu.edu 

Ball James A Member SU 

Centennial Student 

Union james.ball@mnsu.edu 

Benesch Laura 
 

Member TN Social Work laura.benesch@mnsu.edu 

Benson Daniel J Member AF 

University Marketing & 

Communications daniel.benson@mnsu.edu 

Bilden 

Micha

el 
 

Member  
 

Extended Education michael.bilden@mnsu.edu 

Bixby 

Cristia

nne 
 

Member 
 

Director of Undergraduate 

Nursing Clinical Placement christianne.bixby.2@mnsu.edu 

Boehler 

Antho

ny E Member WA 

Registration and 

Academic Records anthony.boehler@mnsu.edu 

Bohlke 

Tamm

y J Member AF 

Center for Talent 

Development tammy.bohlke@mnsu.edu 

Braswell Ben 
 

Member 
 

University Advancement ben.braswell.2@mnsu.edu 

Bulcock John A Member SU Student Activities john.bulcock@mnsu.edu 

Burns Heidi 
 

Member 
 

University Advising heidi.burns@mnsu.edu 

http://www.msuaasfmankato.com/
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https://mnscu.sharepoint.com/sites/MNSU/hr/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=/sites/MNSU/hr/Shared%20Documents/Forms_All/matrixjan31msuaasf.pdf&parent=/sites/MNSU/hr/Shared%20Documents/Forms_All
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Burns 

Nichol

as James Member MF Intercollegiate Athletics                nicholas.burns@mnsu.edu 

Camacho 

Martinez 

Paulin

a 
 

Member 
 

Kearney International 

Center 

paulina.camachomartinez@mnsu.ed

u 

Campa 

Saman

tha 
 

Member MH College of Business samantha.campa.2@mnsu.edu 

Chelstro

m 

Jennife

r 
 

Member AF 

Graduate Studies and 

Research, Coll. of jennifer.chelstrom@mnsu.edu 

Clarke Jean M Member CR Learning Communities jean.clarke@mnsu.edu 

Claussen Beth L Member ML Accessibility Resources beth.claussen@mnsu.edu 

Clay 

Kathry

n 
 

Member ML 

Center for Academic 

Success kathryn.clay.2@mnsu.edu 

Collins Trey 
 

Member 
 

Residential Life                         trey.collins@mnsu.edu 

Constanti

ne Mark 
 

Member SU 

Centennial Student 

Union mark.constantine@mnsu.edu 

Crosby 

Balenc

iaSaria

h 
 

Member 
 

Diversity, Equity, and 

Inclusion balencia.crosby.2@mnsu.edu 

Cucurullo 

Jennife

r 
 

Member MH College of Business jennifer.cucurullo@mnsu.edu 

Delaney Tessa 
 

Member  
 

Office of Student 

Success tessa.delaney.2@mnsu.edu 

Denhof Megan 
 

Member  
 

University Advising megan.svir.2@mnsu.edu 

Devenpor

t Riley 
 

Member TC 

New Student and Family 

Programs riley.devenport@mnsu.edu 

Dorweile

r 

Benedi

kt 
 

Member 
 

Residential Life                         Benedikt.Dorweiler.2@mnsu.edu 

Drahota Shane Alan Member MF Intercollegiate Athletics                shane.drahota@mnsu.edu 

Dulas 

Kriste

n Ann Member AF University Development                   kristen.dulas@mnsu.edu 

Egeland Jodi A Member CC Student Health Services jodi.egeland@mnsu.edu 

Eggiman

n 

Coriss

a 
 

Member PA Theater and Dance corrie.eggimann@mnsu.edu 

Engquist John Thomas Member TC 

Undergraduate 

Admissions john.engquist@mnsu.edu 

Erickson 

Mirlan

de 
 

Member 
 

Extended Education mirlande.erickson@mnsu.edu 

Exline Taylor 
 

Member 
 

Head Teacher - 

Preschool taylor.exline.2@mnsu.edu 

Faidley Colette 
 

Member  
 

Academic Affairs colette.faidley.2@mnsu.edu  

Fischer Jill 
 

Member  WA 

Student Success, 

Analytics & Integ Plann  jill.fischer.2@mnsu.edu 

Flo Tressa 
 

Member TC Admissions                               tressa.roehm@mnsu.edu 

Forliti 

Michel

le 
 

Member 

TSC 

North Social Work michelle.forliti.2@mnsu.edu 
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Fry Jacy Corey Member SU 

International Student & 

Scholar Services jacy.fry@mnsu.edu 

Ganske Justin 
 

Member 
 

Admissions                               justin.ganske2019@gmail.com 

Gorka Amy 
 

Member 
 

Accessibility Resources amy.gorka@mnsu.edu  

Granberg

-

Rademac

ker Sara L Member ML University Advising 

sara.granberg-

rademacker@mnsu.edu 

Greenwo

od Daniel 
 

Member 
 

Customized English 

Language Trainer daniel.greenwood.2@mnsu.edu 

Griffin 

Rhalee

cia 
 

Member  
 

Admissions rhaleecia.griffin.2@mnsu.edu 

Guantai 

Abdurr

ahman 
 

Member SU 

Opp Access Success 

Intercultural Service abdurrahman.guantai.2@mnsu.edu 

Halbur 

Andre

w 
 

Member 
 

College of Business 

Advising andrew.halbur.2@mnsu.edu 

Hanson 

Kamry

n 
 

Member  
 

University Advising kamryn.hanson.2@mnsu.edu 

Harriot Mark 
 

Member 
 

Veterans omar.harriott@mnsu.edu 

Harvey 

Michel

le 
 

Member 
 

Assistant Director, 

RSO/Leadership/Nontrad 

Resources michelle.harvey.2@mnsu.edu 

Hauslade

n Sara 
 

Member  TC 

College of Science, 

Engineering, and 

Technology sara.hausladen@mnsu.edu 

Hauslade

n Peter 
 

Member CC Residential Life                         peter.hausladen.2@mnsu.edu 

Helget Corrin 
 

Member 
 

Academic Advisor, Arts 

and Humanities corrin.helget.2@mnsu.edu 

Henderso

n 

Lindsa

y 
 

Member TC 

Science, Engineering & 

Tech., College of lindsay.henderson@mnsu.edu 

Hesser 

Marga

ret 
 

Member WC Student Support Services                 margaret.hesser@mnsu.edu 

Heutmak

er Megan Rose Member SU Multicultural Center megan.heutmaker@mnsu.edu 

Hodgden Katie 
 

Member MF  

Career Development 

Center katie.hodgden@mnsu.edu 

Hodgson 

Samue

l 
 

Member  
 

Admissions                               samuel.hodgson@southcentral.edu 

Hoehn Rachel 
 

Member TC Undergraduate Education rachel.hoehn@mnsu.edu 

Hopper Carly L Member MF Campus Recreation                        carly.hopper@mnsu.edu 

Iverson 

Meliss

a P Member AH 

Social & Behavioral 

Science, College of  melissa.iverson@mnsu.edu 

James Arnold 
 

Member  
 

ARts and Humanities arnold.james.2@mnsu.edu 
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Janney 

Cynthi

a L Member CC Residential Life                         cynthia.janney@mnsu.edu 

Jensen 

Hanna

h 
 

Member  HC 

College of Allied Health 

and Nursing hannah.jensen.2@mnsu.edu 

Johnson Kasi Jo Member WH Nursing, School of                       kasi.johnson@mnsu.edu 

Johnson Erica M B Member MH 

Center for Global 

Engagement erica.johnson@mnsu.edu 

Jones Brian Patrick Member TC 

Undergraduate 

Admissions brian.jones@mnsu.edu 

Kalakian Karey Lynn Member MF Intercollegiate Athletics                karey.kalakian@mnsu.edu 

Kenward 

Stepha

ni 
 

Member WC Children's House                         stephani.kenward@mnsu.edu 

Klinnert Deb 
 

Member  AH 

Office of Field and 

International Experience deborah.klinnert.2@mnsu.edu 

Kohrs Jodi Arnoldi Member AF University Development                   jodi.kohrs@mnsu.edu 

Konrad-

Huttner 

Hanna

h 
 

Member CC Residential Life Hannah.konrad-huttner@mnsu.edu 

Koupal 

Leonar

d L Member SU 

Centennial Student 

Union leonard.koupal@mnsu.edu 

Kuechle Lynn C Member WH Nursing, School of                       lynn.kuechle@mnsu.edu 

Kunst 

Rebec

ca L Member AF University Development                   becky.kunst@mnsu.edu 

Lee Pakou 
 

Member SU Multicultural Center pakou.lee@mnsu.edu 

Lee Sarah 
 

Member 
 

University Advancement sarah.lee@mnsu.edu 

Leigh Sara 
 

Member 
 

University Extended 

Education sara.leigh@mnsu.edu 

Lohrenz 

Elizab

eth Anne Member SU 

International Student & 

Scholar Services elizabeth.lohrenz@mnsu.edu 

Lucier 

Alexan

der 
 

Member  
 

University Advising alex.lucier.2@mnsu.edu 

Lynse 

Mallor

y 
 

Member 
 

Financial Services Mallory.lysne.2@mnsu.edu 

Maahs-

Zurbey Gina 
 

Member AH 

Registration and 

Academic Records gina.maahs-zurbey@mnsu.edu 

Maccabe

e Rachel 
 

Member  
 

Residential Life rachel.maccabee@mnsu.edu 

Maki 

Brand

y 
 

Member 
 

Integrated Engineering brandy.maki.2@mnsu.edu 

Malecha Jodi 
 

Member WC Children's House                         jodi.malecha@mnsu.edu 

Malterer Abby 
 

Member  
 

Social Work abigail.malterer.2@mnsu.edu 

Marshall 

Timot

hy L Member MF Intercollegiate Athletics                timothy.marshall@mnsu.edu 

Matter Nicole 
 

Member  
 

Residential Life nicole.matter.2@mnsu.edu 
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Mclaughl

in Jessica 
 

Member AH Sociology & Corrections jessica.mclaughlin@mnsu.edu 

Meidl Linda S Member MH Business, College of                     linda.meidl@mnsu.edu 

Meier Kelly S Member WA Diversity & Inclusion kelly.meier@mnsu.edu 

Moore 

Jonath

an 
 

Member  
 

Criminal Justice Jonathan.moore.2@mnsu.edu 

Moore 

Jennife

r 
 

Member AF University Development                   jennifer.moore@mnsu.edu 

Morin Emma 
 

Member  AH Honors emma.morin@mnsu.edu 

Nelsen Scott 
 

Member  MF  Intercollegiate Athletics scott.nelsen@mnsu.edu 

Nelson Jodi 
 

Member  WH Integrated Engineering jodi.nelson@mnsu.edu 

Nelson Olga 
 

Member  MH 

Center for English 

Language Programs olga.nelson@mnsu.edu 

Nelson 

Caroly

n Irene Member TC 
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